
CLASIFICACIÓN ENTRENAMIENTOS

Ord. Nº CONCURSANTE PILOTO VEHÍCULO Gr. Cl. Entren. Vel. Med.
(Km/h) Penal. Tiempo Dif. Ant. Dif. 1º

1 56 ESC. VALLE DE ARIDANE CARLOS ACOSTA ACOSTA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VI 1/A 1/8 4:25,708 109,745 4:25,708
2 50 ESC. ZAPATERA SPORT VÍCTOR MANUEL ABREU DORTA FIAT PUNTO S.2000 1/N 1/4 4:28,830 108,470 4:28,830 0:03,122 0:03,122
3 58 ESC. SINCO SPORT ROBERTO NEGRÍN RAMOS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII 2/A 2/8 4:30,950 107,621 4:30,950 0:02,120 0:05,242
4 54 ESC. ATOGO MIGUEL ÁNGEL ARVELO AFONSO SUBARU IMPREZA WRC 3/A 3/8 4:31,428 107,432 4:31,428 0:00,478 0:05,720
5 55 ESC. ATERURA JOSÉ MARÍA PONCE ANGUITA BMW M3 2.5 1/TA 4/8 4:34,528 106,219 4:34,528 0:03,100 0:08,820
6 44 ESC. PJ ELVIS ANTONIO PÉREZ ROSALES BMW 320 ST 1/A2 1/7 4:34,912 106,070 4:34,912 0:00,384 0:09,204
7 32 ESC. GUAJILAPA HERMIGUA ROBERTO HERRERA MEDINA CITROËN SAXO VTS 1.6 4/A 1/6 4:36,498 105,462 4:36,498 0:01,586 0:10,790
8 46 ESC. DAUTE REALEJOS FÉLIX BRITO GARCÍA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 2/A2 5/8 4:37,406 105,117 4:37,406 0:00,908 0:11,698
9 52 ESC. RACING TIAS JESÚS CASIMIRO MACHÍN DUQUE SKODA OCTAVIA WRC 5/A 6/8 4:39,917 104,174 4:39,917 0:02,511 0:14,209

10 48 ESC. VALLE DE ARIDANE ADELTO CONCEPCIÓN HERNÁNDEZ MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII 2/N 2/4 4:40,546 103,940 4:40,546 0:00,629 0:14,838
11 41 GAROME AUTOMÓVIL CLUB MOISÉS RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ FORD SIERRA COSWORTH 2/TA 7/8 4:40,694 103,885 4:40,694 0:00,148 0:14,986
12 16 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA EDGAR MORALES LUIS RENAULT MEGANE P 6/A 2/7 4:41,556 103,567 4:41,556 0:00,862 0:15,848
13 17 ESC. VALLE DE ARIDANE MIGUEL ÁNGEL SUÁREZ MARTÍN RENAULT CLIO SPORT P 3/N 1/3 4:42,488 103,226 4:42,488 0:00,932 0:16,780
14 43 GAROME AUTOMÓVIL CLUB SAMUEL RODRÍGUEZ RAMOS MITSUBISHI CARISMA EVO VI 4/N 3/4 4:44,225 102,595 4:44,225 0:01,737 0:18,517
15 47 ESC. TEIDE RACT MANUEL ADÁN GONZÁLEZ LORENZO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO V N 5/N 4/4 4:44,259 102,583 4:44,259 0:00,034 0:18,551
16 53 ESC. ISORA MOTOR SPORT WALTER DELGADO DORTA MITSUBISHI GALANT VR4 3/TA 8/8 4:45,850 102,012 4:45,850 0:01,591 0:20,142
17 49 ESC. ATERURA VÍCTOR MENDOZA GUILLEN MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 6/N 5/4 4:46,186 101,892 4:46,186 0:00,336 0:20,478
18 39 ESC. ADEA PEDRO SANTANA PÉREZ MITSUBISHI CARISMA EVO V 7/N 6/4 4:47,184 101,538 4:47,184 0:00,998 0:21,476
19 36 ESC.RETRO CARS CLUB DAVID DE FRANCISCO DOMÍNGUEZ CITROËN SAXO VTS 1.6 7/A 2/6 4:49,286 100,800 4:49,286 0:02,102 0:23,578
20 42 ESC. VALLE DE ARIDANE CARLOS DAVID GARCÍA PÉREZ VW GOLF GTI 4/TA 9/8 4:50,435 100,401 4:50,435 0:01,149 0:24,727
21 12 ESC. VALLE DE ARIDANE IMELDO CONCEPCIÓN HERNÁNDEZ CITROËN ZX P 8/A 3/7 4:52,193 99,797 4:52,193 0:01,758 0:26,485
22 38 ESC. DAUTE REALEJOS J. DANIEL HERNÁNDEZ QUINTERO RENAULT CLIO RS SPORT 8/N 2/3 4:52,738 99,611 4:52,738 0:00,545 0:27,030
23 40 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA VICTORINO CONCEPCIÓN ACOSTA CITROËN C2 GT 9/A 3/6 4:52,967 99,533 4:52,967 0:00,229 0:27,259
24 37 ESC. SINCO SPORT FCO. JAVIER FRANCISCO GONZÁLEZ HONDA CIVIC 1.6 5/TA 4/6 4:54,561 98,995 4:54,561 0:01,594 0:28,853
25 5 ESC. VALLE DE ARIDANE DANIEL SUÁREZ ÁLVAREZ RENAULT 5 GT 6/TA 10/8 4:57,043 98,168 4:57,043 0:02,482 0:31,335
26 14 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA AARÓN ALFONSO CONCEPCIÓN PEUGEOT 306 S16 P 10/A 4/7 4:57,499 98,017 4:57,499 0:00,456 0:31,791
27 21 ESC. VALLE DE ARIDANE J.ALBERTO MARTÍN GONZÁLEZ HONDA CIVIC 1.6 11/A 5/6 5:03,666 96,027 5:03,666 0:06,167 0:37,958
28 33 GAROME AUTOMÓVIL CLUB MARIO A. CAMACHO RODRÍGUEZ CITROËN SAXO VTS 1.6 12/A 6/6 5:04,736 95,689 5:04,736 0:01,070 0:39,028
29 3 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA TOMÁS ENRIQUE BRITO FERRAZ VW POLO TDI 7/TA 11/8 5:05,815 95,352 5:05,815 0:01,079 0:40,107
30 24 ESC. VALLE DE ARIDANE GUADALBERTO LUIS ESPINOSA BMW M3 E36 13/A 12/8 5:06,178 95,239 5:06,178 0:00,363 0:40,470
31 11 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA FRANCISCO JOSÉ SANTOS PÉREZ TOYOTA YARIS TS SPORT P 8/TA 7/6 5:07,905 94,705 5:07,905 0:01,727 0:42,197
32 30 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA FERNANDO JESÚS DÍAZ EXPÓSITO BMW 323I  9/TA 13/8 5:08,373 94,561 5:08,373 0:00,468 0:42,665
33 34 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA ESTEBAN PÉREZ ARROYO PEUGEOT 206 XS 14/A 8/6 5:09,804 94,124 5:09,804 0:01,431 0:44,096
34 20 ESC. SINCO SPORT MIGUEL ÁNGEL DÍAZ PÁEZ SEAT IBIZA GTI 2.0 16V 15/A 5/7 5:12,140 93,420 5:12,140 0:02,336 0:46,432
35 35 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA CARLOS DE PAZ FELIPE VW POLO GTI 10/TA 14/8 5:16,689 92,078 5:16,689 0:04,549 0:50,981
36 27 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA MIGUEL ÁNGEL MORALES GÓMEZ BMW 323I 11/TA 15/8 5:17,093 91,960 5:17,093 0:00,404 0:51,385
37 6 ESC. GUAJILAPA HERMIGUA JUAN HERRERA CHÁVEZ PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE 9/N 1/1 5:18,561 91,537 5:18,561 0:01,468 0:52,853
38 8 GAROME AUTOMÓVIL CLUB ISRAEL CAIROS VENTURA PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE P 10/N 2/1 5:19,190 91,356 5:19,190 0:00,629 0:53,482
39 26 ESC. ISORA MOTOR SPORT GIL HUMBERTO NOBREGA GOUVEIA SUBARU IMPREZA 16/A 16/8 5:19,314 91,321 5:19,314 0:00,124 0:53,606
40 28 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA ARMANDO DÍAZ EXPÓSITO BMW 323I  12/TA 17/8 5:22,426 90,439 5:22,426 0:03,112 0:56,718
41 4 ESC.RETRO CARS CLUB JOSÉ LUIS DÍAZ GARCÍA OPEL AZCONA SR 1/H 6/7 5:22,763 90,345 5:22,763 0:00,337 0:57,055
42 2 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA JORGE RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ PEUGEOT 205 GTI 13/TA 7/7 5:24,288 89,920 5:24,288 0:01,525 0:58,580
43 25 ESC. VALLE DE ARIDANE JOSÉ ARTILES FERNÁNDEZ AFONSO FORD SIERRA COSWORTH 14/TA 18/8 5:24,407 89,887 5:24,407 0:00,119 0:58,699
44 10 GAROME AUTOMÓVIL CLUB VÍCTOR JAVIER ACOSTA RODRÍGUEZ CITROËN AX GTI P 17/A 1/5 5:25,197 89,669 5:25,197 0:00,790 0:59,489
45 31 ESC. SINCO SPORT GREGORIO GONZÁLEZ MORA HONDA CIVIC 18/A 9/6 5:25,233 89,659 5:25,233 0:00,036 0:59,525
46 9 GAROME AUTOMÓVIL CLUB EDGAR SUÁREZ MARTÍN PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE P 11/N 3/1 5:26,373 89,346 5:26,373 0:01,140 1:00,665
47 19 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA JOSÉ IVÁN PÉREZ ÁLVAREZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 15/TA 2/5 5:47,433 83,930 5:47,433 0:21,060 1:21,725
48 1 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA TOMÁS CRUZ QUESADA VW POLO 1.4 16/TA 3/5 5:54,081 82,354 5:54,081 0:06,648 1:28,373
49 18 ESC. PJ ELVIS IVÁN LEÓN MENDOZA FORD FIESTA ST 12/N 7/4 5:59,086 81,206 5:59,086 0:05,005 1:33,378

1 61 ESC. GOMERA RACING JOSÉ MANUEL GONZÁLEZ BRC SUZUKI 05 1/CM 1/9 4:13,312 115,115 4:13,312
2 62 ESC. SINCO SPORT ENRIQUE CRUZ RAMOS SPEED CAR GTR 2/CM 2/9 4:14,921 114,388 4:14,921 0:01,609 0:01,609
3 60 ESC. AZUATIL JULIÁN FALCÓN RAMÍREZ SPEED CAR GT-1000 3/CM 3/9 4:20,928 111,755 4:20,928 0:06,007 0:07,616
4 59 ESC. VALLE DE ARIDANE SAMUEL CASTRO LÓPEZ BRC SUZUKI 02 4/CM 4/9 4:37,065 105,246 4:37,065 0:16,137 0:23,753

Nº CONCURSANTE PILOTO MOTIVO
15 ESC. ADEA IVÁN MARTÍN OLIVERO AVERIA
57 ESC. ADEA EVELIO RODRÍGUEZ CONCEPCIÓN AVERIA
7 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA TOMÁS FELIPE AFONSO NO SALE

RETIRADOS

TURISMOS

BARQUETAS
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